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PROJECT CONTACT LIST 

Arlington Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) and Biosolids 
Composting Facility (BCF) Upgrade and Expansion 
 
Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Design Team 

Chris Kelsey – Project Manager 
chriskelsey@kennedyjenks.com 
Main Office: (253) 874-0555  
Direct Dial: (253) 942-3467 
 

Eric deMontigny – Project Engineer  
ericdemontigny@kennedyjenks.com 
Main Office: (253) 874-0555  
Direct Dial: (253) 942-3407 
 

Tom Giese – WWTP Design Lead  
tomgiese@kennedyjenks.com 
Main Office: (253) 874-0555  
Direct Dial: (253) 942-3402 
 

Mark Cullington – BCF Design Lead 
markcullington@kennedyjenks.com 
Main Office: (503) 295-4911  
Direct Dial: (503) 423-4043 
 

 
Subconsultants - Contact Chris Kelsey for contact information 
GeoEngineers - geotechnical evaluation 
Cascade - surveying 
H David Stensel - WWTP design technical advisor 
ECS - BCF design technical advisor 
ESA/Adolfson - permitting 
 
Funding Program 
Katy Isaksen, (206) 706-8893 
kisaksen@comcast.net 
 
Technical Review / Value Engineering 
Dick Warren, (206) 935-1550 
V_warren@msn.com 
 
City of Arlington Team 
Len Olive 
Public Works Director 
lolive@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3544 

James Kelly  
Utility Manager 
jkelly@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3505 
 

Menglou Wang 
City Engineer 
mwang@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3501 
 

Kelli Hale 
Sr. Engineer 
khale@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3512 
 

Mike Wolanek 
Water Resource Planner 
mwolanek@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3541 
 

David Randolph 
WW Utility Supervisor 
drandolph@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3515 

Kris Wallace 
kwallace@ci.arlington.wa.us 
(360) 403-3538 

 

 


